Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1125247

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-063-22061-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 NE_NW.SE SE gec 36 fyp. 14 s R 30 []East[0west
Address 2: 1240 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1216 890 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' , Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Robert Hendrix ! Gge L] L]
Purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC County.
Lease Name: Lundgren Well # 236
Designate Type of Completion: Lund
Field Name: undgren
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _ ] -
i Producing Formation: LKC, Myrick Station, Mississippi
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
e S DEA S ENHR S SiGw Elevation: Ground:2684 Kelly Bushing: _ 2695
as
otal Vertical Depth: ug Back Total Depth:
1 06 1 Gsw (] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4450 Plug Back Total Depth:4398
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2134 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2134
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_155 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
[ Commingled Pormit Chloride content: 700 ppm  Fluid volume: _1400 bbls
ommingle ermit #:
] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
11/24/2012 12/02/2012 01/02/2013 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/19/2013
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 03/21/2013

03/19/2015




LU

1125247

Lundgren 2-36

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 36 Twp;l'4 S. R.30 [ ]East F ]West County: Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 220 Common 165 3%
Production 7.8750 5.5000 15.5 4448 EA2 175

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3938 - 3942 & 3945 - 3949 LKC | 250 gal 15% MCA
4 3962 - 3969 LKC J 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 15% NEFE
4 4213 - 4220 Myrick Station 250 gal 15% MCA, 750 gal 20% NEFE
4 4357 - 4368 MISSISSIPPI 250 gal 15% MCA, 1000 gal 28* nefe
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 4383 NA [lYes  [E]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
1/21/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 45 13 31
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3938 - 4368
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 19, 2013

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API1 15-063-22061-00-00
Lundgren 2-36
SE/4 Sec.36-14S-30W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI
Lundgren #2-36

1240’ FSL 890’ FEL
Sec. 36-T14S-R30W

MDCI

Lundgren #1-36
1800’ FSL 330’ FEL
Sec. 36-T14S-R30W

2695’ KB 2694’ KB

Formation Sample Top Datum Ref Log tops | Datum | Ref Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 2097 +598 Flat 2102 +593 -5 2096 +598
B/Anhydrite 2128 +567 Flat 2132 +563 -4 2127 +567
Topeka 3468 -773 +3 3472 -777 -1 3470 -776
Heebner 3688 -993 +9 3697 -1002 Flat 3696 -1002
Lansing 3725 -1030 +8 3733 -1038 Flat 3732 -1038
Stark 3976 -1281 +5 3979 -1284 +2 3980 -1286
Pawnee 4170 -1475 +1 4178 -1483 -7 4170 -1476
Ft. Scott 4237 -1542 -1 4235 -1541
Johnson 4308 -1613 +2 4309 -1614 +1 4309 -1615
Mississippi 4325 -1630 +6 4338 -1643 -7 4330 -1636
Mississippi Dol. 4350 -1655 +2 4350 -1655 +2 4351 -1657
RTD 4450 4450

LTD 4456 4448
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REMARKS:
The multiple positive DST'’s along with good structural position it is strongly recommended that
production casing be set on this well.
Robert D. Hendrix
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Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Shale Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
DRILLING TIME IN o — <_D|
MINUTES PER FOOT M — 0

) T -
peremere* 1 3| @ & SAMPLE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
»
T | Q 3
Q s
5 10 15 < o
o Anhydrite
= £ TUU
2100 (+595)
g
<
Base Anhydrite
2132 (+563)
50
[T 1 .
|| Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, sl chalky,
| I | | | granular, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[ T 1
-—— = Shale: gray
I_—_I—I
? I I I I Limestone: tan to brown, fxiIn, sl chalky,
3400 [ [eo sl oolitic, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[ T 1
ol |
[T 1
—I_—_I—° Shale: gray, green, red
I I [ 1 Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, sl fossiliferous,
I T 1 no vis por

- - = — Shale: gray
3 [ 1
- I I I I I Limestone: tan to white/lt gray, fxIn, chalky,

- — = no vis por
—-1=-1-
I_T I__||_ Siten P Geologist on location 3440’
[=T-1 itstone, gray, har at 4:40 pm 11/26/2012
I'L |_-||_ Bit Trip at 3414’ to change
50 - -1~ from PDC to button.
5 I;I -—T
i - = Shale: gray, red
— Topeka
I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxiIn, sl granular, no vis por 3 68 ( 3)
[T 1
[ 1
[ T 1
I I I I I Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, dense,
s ] sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[T 1
[ 1
[T 1
[ 1
::::: Shale: black, gray
. 3500 =T
I | I | I Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, dense,
[T 1 no vis por
[ 1
[ T 1
o | | Limestone: tan, fxIn, granular, no vis por
_—:::: Shale: gray, silty
[ Limestone: tan to white, f-mxIn, chalky,
I I I I I fossiliferous, no vis por
1 [ 1
) I—_I—_I— Shale: gray
: I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, granular,
- = fossiliferous, no vis por
N —_—— =
o0 ::::: Shale: gray, red
[ 1
[ 1
s [ 1 [ imestone: tan to brown, fxln, sl chalky,
r I I I I I granular, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
| |
a4 | |
= - Shale: gray, red
Limestone: tan, fxin, granular,
1 fossiliferous, no vis por
Y
Shale: gray, red, pyritic
o]
| 3600 | I Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, sl oolitic,
| I | I ‘I’ granular, pellatoidal, no vis por
o 1|
== = Shale: gray
I T I | I Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, oolitic,
ToT_ 1 no vis por
::::: Shale: gray
2 I 2 I | [ Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, oolitic,
- — = no vis por
[T 1
K | Limestone: white to tan, fxin, v-chalky,
_—' I I I I I sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[T 1
- [ 1
— Shale: gray
I r I I .!, Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, oolitic
[ol 1 no vis por
[ Te
U TeT 1
[ Toe Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, sl chalky, oolitic
4 [ol | l in part, granular, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
” 4 - =
T—_I—_I Shale: gray
[ 1
[T 1
[ 1
I I I I I Limestone: tan, f-mxIn, chalky, sl granular,
ﬁg I T 1 fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
y [ T 1
[ 1
[T 1
[ 1

3 Heebner Shale
r # Shale: dark gray/black, brittle, sl carbonaceous 3 688 ( '993)
> 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, v-chalky,

- — — granular,, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
o 3700 ==
- Shale: gray, dark gray
N ::::: Shale: gray, red
1 1 1
[ I [ I [ Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, granular,
1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[ T 1

> LI

S | —— | Shale: gray, green, red LanSlng
——

4 [ol
< [olo] Limestone: white to tan, fxin, sl chalky, oolitic 3725 ('1030)
p.4 [ o] in part, fossiliferous, no vis por

| i'» | °| |
> o
[oTe]
L [ o] Limestone: tan, fxin, hard., oolitic in part,
I i’ I T I sl fossiliferous, no vis por
CES I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, dense, hard,
I 1T 1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por
50 —— [
— :F'J Shale: gray, red
|_ T | | Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, hard,
Lol 1] [l sl fossiliferous, fr pp por, 4 percent sample — 8:00am, 11/27/2012

1 I I I L il It sat light to dark brown stain, sl sfo, gd odor

< 1 7] Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, hard, dense, DST #1
| ° | i 11 L sl oolitic, sl fossiliferous, no vis por 3748-3828
e Shale; gray, red 30-60-60-90
I I I I il [ H Limestone: tan, fxin, hard, dense, 1st open: BOB 16 1/2 min
[ 1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por 1st close: 8 1/2 min surging
L T 1 return
I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, hard, dense, 2nd open: BOB 16 1/2 min
[ 1 fossiliferous, no vis por 2nd close: wk surface return for
1 (1) 27 min
CFS N
I I I I [ Limestone: tan, fxin, hard, dense, Rec:
I N fossiliferous, no vis por 15’go 20/80
> 3800 LL I 136’ socmw 10/40/50
> —| [ Shale; gray, red ;gg,mw 10/90
1 ] Limestone: white to tan, f-mxin, sl chalky, gip .
111 [ fossiliferous, sl foss por, hydro: 1915-1923 psi
1 1 [ 1] 4 pieces It sat stain, sl sfo on break, faint odor If: 34-181 psi
s == ff: 185-323 psi
— | [7] Shale: gray, red, black sip: 662-659 psi
— bht: 127°F chl: 28,000 ppm
— — | ity e o H . (o)
[o [ o] [ ‘_.i' Limestone: white to tan, f-mxin, sl chalky, gravity: 39°api_rw: .541 @ 30°F
I L rl i 0 oolitic in part, fossiliferous, pr foss/oolimoldic )
(=1 1 por, 2 percent of sample It sat stain, fr sfo on |— Wt 9.3, vis. 63, lcm 6#
CFS 1T 1 1 break, faint odor Morgan Mud, Cade Lines
|
T
Shale: gray, red, green, black
= I Limqstone: white to tan, fxin, v-chalky,
N no vis por
r 50 I Limestone: brown, f-mxin, sl chalky, oolitic,
| I gd oolicastic por, ns
N
|
| Limestone: white to tan, fxin, v-chalky,
| sl fossiliferous, no vis por
|
[ [ I Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky,
I sl fossiliferous, no vis por
I 8:00am, 11/28/2012
| jr-
'
| ] |
# ] 4 Shale: black, carbonaceous
; o~ ,
s I 1T 1111 Limestone: brown, fxIn, dense, hard,
[ 1 [ | fossiliferous, no vis por
3900 LU L
'y — =1 N Shale: black, gray
I I I I 11 [ . Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, sl chalky,
|| [ | sl fossiliferous, no vis por, 1% sample
I | I | [ [ It spotty stain, sl sfo on break, faint odor
-] Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
I I I I 0 H fossiliferous, no vis por, 4 pieces of DST #2
CFS 1T 11 [ sample It spotty stain, sl sfo on break, 3883-3974
- 1o odor 30-60-60-90
: |_I|_I B Shale: gray, red 1st open: wk building blow 10”
S ( 2 ) Shale: arav. red ’ZQZC(]: open: wk blow bob 52 min
|_ _I Limgstone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, ‘ 162’ gocm 10/20/70
| I I I I I no vis por, 1 percent of sample, It spotty stain, 116’ ocwm 20/20/60
> L1l L slsfo on break, fair odor hydro: 1920-1924 psi
| I | l il H Limestone: tan, f-mxin, sl chalky, oolitic in part, If: 24-82 psi
o 1 1 fossiliferous, fr foss to oolimoldic por, ff: 95-150 psi
p CFS I | |¢i L] |l ;Ofpercen; ofd sample, dark saturated stain, sip: 993-973 psi
50 ] rSfo, gooa odor bht:122° F
[ Teol] [ ;
ol 1T [0
::::: i Shale: gray, red
L 1T 1 [ wt 8.9, vis. 81, lcm 5#
I l 7 I i1 H Limestone: tan, f-mxIn, oolitic, fr oolicastic por, Morgan Mud, Cade Lines
[o] B 5% sample lt'sat stain, sl sfo, faint odor, some
IEEENIRE barren porosity noted
r [ o] |
[alal Limestone: tan, fxin, hard, cherty, fossiliferous,
- 4 , fxin, , , ,
: ors i | o i po 18 Stark Shale
LA
i Shale: black, carbonaceous 3976 ( -128 1)
> ol H Limestone: brown, fxin, hard, dense,
—— 5 _.9 fossiliferous, no vis por
P ::::: ] Shale: black, gray
1 I_ I_ I_ || Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, hard, dense,
[ Tol [ fossiliferous, no vis por, 2 pieces It spotty
ol 110 stain, nfo
4000 [ Teol [l " Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, hard, chalky,
[ol 1] [ oolitic, fossiliferous, fr interxin por,
I I I I "I’ E 5% sample dark surface stain, slsfo on break,
[ 1 Bl fair odor
I 1T 11 [ Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, hard, dense, .
1 CFS || sl fossiliferous, no vis por 8:00am, 11/29/2012
< =1 Shale: black, carbonaceous DST #3
[T T} [
r 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, 3975-4076

[ T 1 fossiliferous, sl interfossiliferous por, 5 pieces 30-60-60-90

I I I I I ('3 It spotty stain, v-sisfo, no odor 1st open: BQB 8 min
1 / 1st close: built to 4”

I I I I I 2nd open: BOB 8 min

[ 11 Limestone: tan to It gray, fxIn, hard, chalky, 2nd close: built to 9”
] I fossiliferous, no vis por Rec:

3 11 [ 126'

[T 11 ] 156’ gwmco 20/10/20/50

3 | | | [ i H Limestone: tan to gray, f-mxin, hard, dense, 116’ gocwm 20/10/10/60

1 (7] pyritic, no vis por 116’ gocmw 15/5/40/40
50 LT 1] [ 660’ gip
' i hydro: 2008-1938 psi
E [ 11 [ YO oo oo P!
% —1 Shale: gray, red, black g ‘;gg’;g gs’ )
| | | | | | Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, hard, dense, SI.'p' 7 4_6 71 gsp!si
| chalky, fossiliferous, no vis por . g
< 1| LA | chat P bht: 128°F  chl: 30,500 ppm
, — [ Shale: gray, brown, silty gravity: 41°api rw: .441 @ 37°F
::::: Shale: gray, red
CFS _I__T_ Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, chalky, —— wt 9.2, vis. 83, Icm 8#
G I I | I | no vis por Morgan Mud, Cade Lines
p
I | I | I Limestone: tan to gray, fxIn, chalky,
sl fossiliferous, no vis por
1 [ 1T 1 ’
)4 ==L DST #4
I_:T—I_ ] n Shale: gray, red 4088-4196
1 i Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, sl fossiliferous, 30_60_30__60 .
4 4100 LT 1] [l no vis por. 2 pleces It spotty stain. vslsfo on 1st open: \ésry;/egk bl10/w built to
L L1H break, no odor " died to 1/4”
= L1 1} Hi ’ 2nd open: wk surf: '
.~ pen: wk surface blow died
b I I I I Il [l Limestone: tan, fxin, v chalky, sl fossiliferous, 14min
I I | | A H no vis por, ns Rec:
1 ] 2’ oil
[T T | Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, 12’ocm 10/90
| I | I ] Fs no vis por, 2 pieces It brown spotty stain, nfo hydro: 2094.—2054 psi
__:::: - Shale: gray, silty, sandy Z :233-551) pst
T 11 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky, - oU-3T psi
3 11 11 sl interxin por, 1 piece brown spotty stain, sisfd sip: 93-51 psi
B I on break, no odor bht: 122° F
f == —| I Shale: gray, red, silty, sandy
LI
I

1 [ T 1 £\4 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky,

, I I I I I no vis por, 1 percent brown spotty stain, slsfo

¢ 50 ] on break, no odor

[ T 1
[ 1 |
[T 1 .
1 1] Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, hard,
LT 1 [[H sl fossiliferous, sl vug por, 2 pieces
' I il black spotty stain, slsfo on break, no odor
—_:::—_ 1] Shale: gray, red P awnee
] -~ | i | | i Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, hard, sl cherty,. 41 70 (_1 475)
[ 1 1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por, ns
=T 11 [1] Limestone: tan/brown to white, fxin, cherty, —— 8:00am, 11/30/2012
[ TA| sl fossiliferous, sl interxin por, 4 pieces black wt 9.3, vis.62, Icm 5#
I IA I | |A H spotty stain, slisfo on break, no odor Morgan Mud, Cade Lines
[T 17 [
[ T2] |
r AT 1| Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, cherty, DST #5
| |A | I ? [ | ,.... sl fossiliferous, no vis por, ns ;285(3452(;5 5790
> cFs gl el 1st open: BOB 6 min
- 4200 # Shale: black carbonaceous 1st close: built to 3”
2nd open: BOB 7 min
I___I__I ] Shale: gray, red, brown 2nd close: built to 8”
—_— Rec:
A || i . :
T T 1 W - 5 - 126’go 50/50
[ foss:llfer'ous, no vis por, 4 pieces dark stain, 326" mcgo 20/40/40

y [T 1 sisfo, fair odor , .

3 1 Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, cherty, 975’ gip )

| [ 1 7=\ fossiliferous, no vis por, 2 pieces dark stain, hydro: 2129-2039 psi

9 - (3) slsfo, faint odor If: 32-123 psi

CFS [ 1~ ff: 138-186 psi
A sip: 999-999 psi
[ | Shale: black carbonaceous bl?t: 129°F P
R : gravity: 41° api
[ T 1 Limestone: tan, fxin, sl cherty,
1 | I | |? sl fossiliferous, no vis por, ns Ft Scott
A1 1 Limestone: tan to brown, f-mxin, oolitic, -
I 'i" l'l' I & fossiliferous, pr interxin/oolimoldic por, 4232 ( 1537)
ool 5 pieces It to dark stain, slsfo on break,
[ oA faint odor
50 °
AIT I | ! Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, sl chalky,
CFS | | | IA| — sl cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por
B — 8:00am, 12/1/2012
Shale: black carbonaceous, gray szt 9.4, V;\‘;' 5d7} écn; 5?_
A Limestone: brown, fxin, sl cherty, dense, organ Mua, Laae Lines
- | I | IAI hard, no vis por,
_'—_—'_ Shale: gray, brown, black
—T__I_ Limestone: brown to tan, fxin, sl cherty, dense,
A1 1 hard, fossiliferous, no vis por,
[ 1 Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, sl cherty, dense,
[ T4l hard, sl fossiliferous, no vis por, 9 pieces dark
_| — |_ surface stain, nfo, no odor
_|__|__ Shale: gray, brown, black
— CFS
Shale: black carbonaceous
p 4300 -
Limestone: tan to brown, f-mxIn, dense, hard,
sl oolitic, no vis por, 7 pieces dark spotty
> stain, nfo, no odor Johnson Zone
Shate-gray, brown, btack 4308 (.1 61 3)
Limestone: tan to white, fxin, cherty, dense,
no vis por, 1 percent sample dark spotty flakey
stain, nfo, no odor
e Sandstone: white, md grn, rnd, well srtd, hard = = = =
CES — no_vis por. ns. no_odor MISSISSIpp’an
1 4325 (-1630)
[2 T 1
1 [ 12
p I |A I I IA Limestone: white to tan, fxin, cherty, dense,
T~T 1 hard, no vis por,
[ 12
4 I IA I | |A Shale: gray, black
[ 11 . s .
— Mississippi
0 7 i ? 1 H Dolomite: tan, f-mxin, v-cherty, chalky, Dolomite
L0 H r10vis por, s 4349 (-1654)
CFS I i ? /[ {6 Dolomite: tan to brown, f-mxin, cherty, hard
fr pp/interxin por, dark sat stain, frsfo, gd odor
7 A/ ? [ \ Dolomite: tan to brown, f-mxin, cherty, hard,
= ]~ ] fossiliferous, gd pp/interxin por, dark sat stain,
—CFS |/ A/ A/ ) _ frsfo, gd odor —— 8:00am, 12/2/2012
A
/ / ! / Dolomite: brown, f-mxIn, hard, sl fossiliferous,
/ ) / ) no vis por,
/ / / / — wt 9.2, vis. 72, lcm 6#
I I I I I Limestone: brown to tan, f-mxIn, hard, Morgan Mud, Cade Lines
— CFS | I | I | sl fossiliferous, no vis por, DST #6
/] 4349-4369
/ ; / ; Dolomite: brown to tan, f-mxIin, hard, 30-60-60-90
77 no vis por, 1st open: wk blow built 2”
HR 4400 [ 27 2nd open: wk blow built to 2”
[/ A ] Dolomite: brown to tan, f-mxin, cherty, hard, Rec:
/2] no vis por, °c
-1 por 25'go 15/85
/ A/ A/ / 30’ gocm 10/20/70
] A7 Dolomite: tan to brown, f-mxin, cherty, hard, hydro: 2207"2 142 psi
[ A7 no vis por, If: 22-34 psi
/ / ? / ff- 39-55 psi
127 sip: 982-896 psi
[ A7 Dolomite: tan/brown to white, f-mxin, hard, bht: 133°F
/ / / / chalky, no vis por, gravity: 41° api
[/
[
JA
[ 1
[/
[ 1
, I I I I I Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, chalky.
[ 11 sl fossiliferous, no vis por,
LI RTD
R — 4450 (-1755)
Geologist off location
at 5:10pm, 12/3/2012
4500
50

Murfin Dirilling Co Inc

Lundgren #2-36

1215°fsl & 865’ fel

36-14-30w, Gove County, Kansas
KB=2695", GL=2684’

API: 15-063-22061




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.11.27 @ 19:05:15
End Date:  2012.11.28 @ 03:27:45
Job Ticket #: 51652 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:18
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51652 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.11.27 @ 19:05:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "B-F'
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:15:45

Time Test Ended: 03:27:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 3748.00 ft (KB) To  3828.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3828.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 323.04 psig @ 3815.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.27 End Date: 2012.11.28 Last Calib.: 2012.11.28
Start Time: 19:15:15 End Time: 03:27:45 Time On Btm: 2012.11.27 @ 21:15:15
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 01:18:15
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Fair building blow . BOB @ 16 1/2 minutes.
ISI- 8 1/2 minutes of surging surface return.
FF-Fair building blow . BOB @ 16 1/2 minutes.
FSI- Very w eak surface return for 22 minutes.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
20 e e \ e g Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
: Pt : (Mn) | (psig) | (deg )
e : f 1 : B 0| 1914.95 | 112.30| Initial Hydro-static
I i 1| 3400 | 111.94| Open To Flow (1)
i | | i i. 30 | 181.19 | 116.73 | Shut-In(1)
0 | | | . 90 661.86 122.99 | End Shut-In(1)
N [ I I } &% E Bl 90 | 184.91 | 122.87| Open To Flow (2)
By / T | li 1-: 150 | 323.04 | 127.80| Shut-in(2)
e I | \ {.° 242 | 658.68 | 127.04| End Shut-In(2)
i r’ " l”} ] 243 | 192257 | 127.06| Final Hydro-static
- ot N
N I
r / (..H.m L | | ]
. i | | | E
. L1 L | | E
27 Tue Now 2012 o Time (Hnurs)QS ed o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
484.00 90%Water/10%Mud 4.67
136.00 10%0il/50%Water/40%Mud 1.91
15.00 20%Gas/80%0il 0.21
0.00 225" G.I.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51652

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:18




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51652 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.11.27 @ 19:05:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "B-F'
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 21:15:45

Time Test Ended: 03:27:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 3748.00 ft (KB) To  3828.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3828.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3815.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.27 End Date: 2012.11.28 Last Calib.: 2012.11.28
Start Time: 19:16:15 End Time: 03:28:15 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Fair building blow . BOB @ 16 1/2 minutes.
ISI- 8 1/2 minutes of surging surface return.
FF-Fair building blow . BOB @ 16 1/2 minutes.
FSI- Very w eak surface return for 22 minutes.
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
i r = = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
=1 /ﬂ"‘“’“‘“"* : (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
NS A
N PN
A | }‘x i
27 Tue Now 2012 o Time (Hnurs)zg wed .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
484.00 90%Water/10%Mud 4.67
136.00 10%0il/50%Water/40%Mud 1901
15.00 20%Gas/80%0il 0.21
0.00 225' G.LP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51652

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:19




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51652 DST#: 1

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Test Start: 2012.11.27 @ 19:05:15

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3507.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 49.19 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
I Total Volume: 50.34 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 62000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 3748.00 ft Final  66000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 80.00 ft

Tool Length: 108.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3721.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3726.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3731.00

Jars 5.00 3736.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3739.00

Packer 5.00 3744.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 4.00 3748.00

Stubb 1.00 3749.00

Perforations 2.00 3751.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3752.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 3814.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3815.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  3815.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 3815.00

Perforations 10.00 3825.00

Bullnose 3.00 3828.00 80.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:

108.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51652

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:20




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51652 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.11.27 @ 19:05:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 39deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 28000 ppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.17 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.54 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
484.00 | 90%Water/10%Mud 4.667
136.00 [ 10%0Qil/50%Water/40%Mud 1.908
15.00 | 20%Gas/80%OQil 0.210
0.00 | 225' G.I.P. 0.000
Total Length: 635.00ft Total Volume: 6.785 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51652

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:21




Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
2000 [ i [ [ [
| | Initial Hydro-static | Final Hydro-static 130
1750 - 120
B 110
1500
B 100
1250
: 0 o
0 B 3
5 1000 o}
0 = Q
o - 80 g
o - @
750
B /m\ nd Shut-In¢1) 70
500 60
250 | =0
- hut-In(1)
B _
- pen To __u_os\ﬁ: 40
0 B ¥ ¥ _ _
| |
SPM 28 Wed 3AM
27 Tue Nov 2012 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51652

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:22




Serial #: 8520

Outside

Murfin Drilling Co

Inc

Lundgren #2-36

DST Test Nurrber: 1

[a]

8520 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
8520 Temperature

130
2000
120
1750
110
1500
100
1250
o0 o
0 3
2 o
¢ 1000 80 &
o =
o ©
750 70
60
500
50
250
40
-0
9PM 28 Wed 3AM
27 Tue Nov 2012 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51652 Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:08:22




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.11.28 @ 19:18:30
End Date:  2012.11.29 @ 02:44:30
Job Ticket #: 51653 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:39
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51653 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 19:18:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "H,,J"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 20:58:50

Time Test Ended: 02:44:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 3883.00 ft (KB) To  3974.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3974.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 149.70 psig @ 3953.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.28 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 19:28:30 End Time: 02:44:30 Time On Btm: 2012.11.28 @ 20:58:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.29 @ 01:01:30
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . Built to 10 inches.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 52 minutes.
FSI-No Return.
Prescure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
7 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I~ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
_— 1. 0 | 1919.85 112.47 | Initial Hydro-static
[ ] 1 24.44 111.90 | Open To Flow (1)
- 1 = 32 82.33 | 114.03| Shut-In(1)
oo | ] 92 993.46 117.02 | End Shut-In(1)
© ] g 93 94.84 116.81 | Open To Flow (2)
u e = i 152 149.70 119.28 | Shut-In(2)
o & | . @ 242 972.95 121.51 | End Shut-In(2)
i I 243 | 1924.25 | 121.90 | Final Hydro-static
500 | : - 0
= | ]
. | T
5 ] (‘E | | IR
, L | | | ‘ I "
29 Wied How 2012 oFu Time (Hours) = o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 20%0il/’20%Water/60%Mud 0.57
162.00 10%Gas/20%0Qil/70%Mud 121

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51653

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:40




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51653 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 19:18:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "H,,J"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 20:58:50

Time Test Ended: 02:44:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 3883.00 ft (KB) To  3974.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3974.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3953.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.28 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 19:28:50 End Time: 02:44:20 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . Built to 10 inches.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 52 minutes.
FSI-No Return.
Prossure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o S Z50 Tempersure . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
T = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
L " E
N W
-+ // % %f ’%
29 Wied How 2012 oFu Time (Hours) = o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 20%0il/20%Water/60%Mud 0.57
162.00 10%Gas/20%0il/70%Mud 1.21

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51653

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:41




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51653 DST#: 2
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 19:18:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3639.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 51.05 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  52.20 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 9.00 1t String Weight: Initial ~ 66000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3883.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 91.00 ft
Tool Length: 111.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3864.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3869.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3874.00

Packer 5.00 3879.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3883.00

Stubb 1.00 3884.00

Perforations 5.00 3889.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3890.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 3952.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3953.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside 3953.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 3953.00

Perforations 18.00 3971.00

Bullnose 3.00 3974.00 91.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 111.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51653 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:42




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51653 DST#: 2
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.11.28 @ 19:18:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 81.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
116.00 [ 20%0Qil’20%Water/60%Mud 0.570
162.00 [ 10%Gas/20%0il/70%Mud 1.207
Total Length: 278.00ft Total Volume: 1.777 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51653 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:43




Serial #: 8354 Inside

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

Lundgren #2-36

DST Test Number: 2

L]

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51653

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:43




Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8520 Pressure 8520 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51653 Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:44




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30
End Date:  2012.11.29 @ 22:32:30
Job Ticket #: 51654 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:55
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RILOBITE
ESTING, v

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "K-L"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 16:12:10 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 22:32:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3975.00 ft (KB) To  4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 238.38 psig @ 4045.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.29 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 14:40:30 End Time: 22:32:30 Time On Btm: 2012.11.29 @ 16:11:50
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.29 @ 20:18:00
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minutes.
ISI-Return @ 30 seconds. Built to 4 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minuts.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 9 inches.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
K‘T“"E“l’* I (A Terpeue u i Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
0 s 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
™ I l% T = 0 [ 2008.28 | 113.80| Initial Hydro-static
o | I : I ] 1| 39.85 | 113.28| Open To Flow (1)
I | | | }, ; ] 33 | 148.60 | 121.10| Shut-In(1)
i | | | %X 1- 94 | 745.92 | 123.28| End Shut-in(1)
T : : : % { : 95 | 165.97 | 123.03| Open To Flow (2)
[ / | | | i% {1°: 154 | 238.38 | 127.52| Shut-In(2)
i f | | | F \-1 1-° 246 | 714.89 | 128.13| End Shut-In(2)
™ L / : E/q 3 247 | 1937.98 127.36 | Final Hydro-static
v | \ {"
N L N =
o | st | ]
s e ﬁ"""m | 3@ 1.
b e T :
29 Thu New 2012 o o Time (Hours) oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 15%Gas/5%0il/40%Water/40%Mud 0.57
116.00 20%Gas/10%0il/10%Water/60%Mud | 0.57
156.00 20%Gas/50%0il/10%Water/20%Mud | 2.18
126.00 40%Gas/60%0il 1.77
0.00 660' G.LP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:56




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51654 DST#: 3
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lansing "K-L"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 16:12:10 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 22:32:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3975.00 ft (KB) To  4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4076.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4045.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.29 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 14:40:50 End Time: 22:32:20 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minutes.
ISFReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 4 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minuts.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 9 inches.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
ok R Py S Tenpzure 3w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
F E (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
o ™ \ 1.
e E * n‘? é- 110
W v
T L NN ;m
29 Thu New 2012 om eu Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 15%Gas/5%0il/40% Water/40%Mud 0.57
116.00 20%Gas/10%0il/10%Water/60%Mud 0.57
156.00 20%Gas/50%0il/10%Water/20%Mud 2.18
126.00 40%Gas/60%0Oil 1.77
0.00 660' G.LP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51654 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:57




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3729.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.31 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
I Total Volume: 53.46 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 15.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 66000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 3975.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers:  101.00 ft

Tool Length: 129.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3948.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3953.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3958.00

Jars 5.00 3963.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3966.00

Packer 5.00 3971.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 4.00 3975.00

Stubb 1.00 3976.00

Perforations 5.00 3981.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3982.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 4044.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4045.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  4045.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 4045.00

Perforations 28.00 4073.00

Bullnose 3.00 4076.00 101.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:

129.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:58




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 41 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 30500 ppm
Viscosity: 81.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.44 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
116.00 [ 15%Gas/5%0il/40%Water/40%Mud 0.570
116.00 [ 20%Gas/10%0Qil/10%Water/60%Mud 0.570
156.00 [ 20%Gas/50%0Qil/10%Water/20%Mud 2.179
126.00 [ 40%Gas/60%Oil 1.767
0.00 | 660" G.LP. 0.000
Total Length: 514.00 ft Total Volume: 5.086 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:59




Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:00




Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

51654

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:00




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30
End Date:  2012.11.29 @ 22:32:30
Job Ticket #: 51654 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:55
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RILOBITE
ESTING, v

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "K-L"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 16:12:10 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 22:32:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3975.00 ft (KB) To  4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 238.38 psig @ 4045.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.29 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 14:40:30 End Time: 22:32:30 Time On Btm: 2012.11.29 @ 16:11:50
Time Off Btm: 2012.11.29 @ 20:18:00
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minutes.
ISI-Return @ 30 seconds. Built to 4 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minuts.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 9 inches.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
K‘T“"E“l’* I (A Terpeue u i Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
0 s 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
™ I l% T = 0 [ 2008.28 | 113.80| Initial Hydro-static
o | I : I ] 1| 39.85 | 113.28| Open To Flow (1)
I | | | }, ; ] 33 | 148.60 | 121.10| Shut-In(1)
i | | | %X 1- 94 | 745.92 | 123.28| End Shut-in(1)
T : : : % { : 95 | 165.97 | 123.03| Open To Flow (2)
[ / | | | i% {1°: 154 | 238.38 | 127.52| Shut-In(2)
i f | | | F \-1 1-° 246 | 714.89 | 128.13| End Shut-In(2)
™ L / : E/q 3 247 | 1937.98 127.36 | Final Hydro-static
v | \ {"
N L N =
o | st | ]
s e ﬁ"""m | 3@ 1.
b e T :
29 Thu New 2012 o o Time (Hours) oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 15%Gas/5%0il/40%Water/40%Mud 0.57
116.00 20%Gas/10%0il/10%Water/60%Mud | 0.57
156.00 20%Gas/50%0il/10%Water/20%Mud | 2.18
126.00 40%Gas/60%0il 1.77
0.00 660' G.LP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:56




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51654 DST#: 3
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lansing "K-L"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 16:12:10 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 22:32:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3975.00 ft (KB) To  4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4076.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4045.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.11.29 End Date: 2012.11.29 Last Calib.: 2012.11.29
Start Time: 14:40:50 End Time: 22:32:20 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minutes.
ISFReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 4 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB in 8 minuts.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 9 inches.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
ok R Py S Tenpzure 3w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
F E (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
o ™ \ 1.
e E * n‘? é- 110
W v
T L NN ;m
29 Thu New 2012 om eu Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
116.00 15%Gas/5%0il/40% Water/40%Mud 0.57
116.00 20%Gas/10%0il/10%Water/60%Mud 0.57
156.00 20%Gas/50%0il/10%Water/20%Mud 2.18
126.00 40%Gas/60%0Oil 1.77
0.00 660' G.LP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51654 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:57




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS

ESTING , NG

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3729.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.31 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
I Total Volume: 53.46 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Fipe Above KB: 15.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 66000.00 I

Depth to Top Packer: 3975.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers:  101.00 ft

Tool Length: 129.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3948.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3953.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3958.00

Jars 5.00 3963.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3966.00

Packer 5.00 3971.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 4.00 3975.00

Stubb 1.00 3976.00

Perforations 5.00 3981.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3982.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 4044.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4045.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  4045.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 4045.00

Perforations 28.00 4073.00

Bullnose 3.00 4076.00 101.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:

129.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:58




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51654 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.11.29 @ 14:30:30

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 41 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 30500 ppm
Viscosity: 81.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.44 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
116.00 [ 15%Gas/5%0il/40%Water/40%Mud 0.570
116.00 [ 20%Gas/10%0Qil/10%Water/60%Mud 0.570
156.00 [ 20%Gas/50%0Qil/10%Water/20%Mud 2.179
126.00 [ 40%Gas/60%Oil 1.767
0.00 | 660" G.LP. 0.000
Total Length: 514.00 ft Total Volume: 5.086 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:05:59




Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51654

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:00




Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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8520 Pressure 8520 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

51654

Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:06:00




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.12.01 @ 04:54:30
End Date:  2012.12.01 @ 13:04:30
Job Ticket #: 51656 DST# 5

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:40
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RILOBITE
ESTING, v

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51656 DST#:5

Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 04:54:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lower Pawnee-Ft. Sco
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:33:00 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 13:04:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4188.00 ft (KB) To  4257.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4257.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 185.55 psig @ 4227.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.01 End Date: 2012.12.01 Last Calib.: 2012.12.01
Start Time: 05:04:30 End Time: 13:04:30 Time On Btm: 2012.12.01 @ 06:32:50
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.01 @ 10:38:00
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB @ 6 minutes.
ISI-Return @ 30 seconds. Built to 3 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB @ 7 minutes.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built 8 inches.
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
20 T — I A Lo - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
i N \ M?"""‘L‘w““ ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
j w I % 1. 0 | 212850 | 115.35| Initial Hydro-static
ik I } I | 1 1 32.33 114.51 | Open To Flow (1)
o | | | R E 33 123.03 122.98 | Shut-In(1)
: I | Lﬁg 1. 92 | 998.61 | 124.11|End Shut-in(1)
L=t / : ; : i % { = 93 | 137.76 | 123.82| Open To Flow (2)
u wn 1 | | 13 153 185.55 128.02 | Shut-In(2)
F 7/ / | | | E N 1 ° 244 999.29 128.92 | End Shut-In(2)
: / / ” ' i V& 1° 246 | 2038.71 | 129.43| Final Hydro-static
&0 | E - 0
L AR
u E e | x b
JF P e | | ]
[ [ . | [ i
1 Sat Dec 2012 e TimgaA?anurs) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
326.00 40%Gas/40%0il/20%Mud 245
126.00 50%Gas/50%0il 1.77
0.00 975" G.IP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51656

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:41




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51656 DST#:5

Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 04:54:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 06:33:00
Time Test Ended: 13:04:30

Lower Pawnee-Ft. Sco

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 4188.00 ft (KB) To  4257.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4257.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4227.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.01 End Date: 2012.12.01 Last Calib.: 2012.12.01
Start Time: 05:04:45 End Time: 13:03:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Strong building blow . BOB @ 6 minutes.
ISFReturn @ 30 seconds. Built to 3 inches.
FF-Strong building blow . BOB @ 7 minutes.
FSIReturn @ 30 seconds. Built 8 inches.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- D Py 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i 7 | (vn) (psig) | (deg F)
% 250 : f ] g
& oy / /‘ r & “ {1 ¢
ANFIRR -
) — \
1 Sat Dec 2012 e Timﬂnus) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
326.00 40%Gas/40%0Qil/20%Mud 2.45
126.00 50%Gas/50%Oil 1.77
0.00 975' G.IP. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51656

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:41




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51656 DST#: 5
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 04:54:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3946.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 55.35 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 10000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  56.50 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 19.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 66000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4188.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 69.00 ft
Tool Length: 97.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4161.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4166.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4171.00

Jars 5.00 4176.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4179.00

Packer 5.00 4184.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4188.00

Stubb 1.00 4189.00

Perforations 5.00 4194.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4195.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4226.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4227.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  4227.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 4227.00

Perforations 27.00 4254.00

Bullnose 3.00 4257.00 69.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 97.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51656 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:42




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51656 DST#:5
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.12.01 @ 04:54:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 41 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 62.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.79 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
326.00 | 40%Gas/40%0il/20%Mud 2.450
126.00 [ 50%Gas/50%0il 1.767
0.00 | 975" G.I.P. 0.000
Total Length: 452.00ft Total Volume: 4.217 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51656 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:43




Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 5
Pressure vs. Time
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51656
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Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 5
Pressure vs. Time
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Frinted: 2012.12.04 @ 13:03:45




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Lundgren #2-36

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Start Date: 2012.12.02 @ 04:23:30
End Date:  2012.12.02 @ 11:56:30
Job Ticket #: 51657 DST# 6

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:01:20
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36

Job Ticket: 51657

DST#:6

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 04:23:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian Dolomi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:01:30 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 11:56:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 4349.00 ft (KB) To  4369.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4369.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 55.41 psig @ 4351.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.02 End Date: 2012.12.02 Last Calib.: 2012.12.02
Start Time: 04:33:30 End Time: 11:56:30 Time On Btm: 2012.12.02 @ 06:01:20
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.02 @ 10:03:30
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak surface blow . Built to 2 inches.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Weak surface blow @ 5 1/2 minutes. Built to 2 inches.
FSI-No Return.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
K‘5||“ ''''' i i I S e 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
2 T d e } - S P (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
: | ! 0 | 2200.65 | 121.01| Initial Hydro-static
= i H i E 1 22.48 | 120.13| Open To Flow (1)
T | 1 | 1. 32 33.64 | 124.01| Shut-In(1)
o | | | ir%, . . 89 982.32 126.98 | End Shut-In(1)
N / l H l i% 1~ 90 | 39.06 | 126.83| Open To Flow (2)
il 7/ | I | i% 1.¢ 152 | 5541 | 129.88| Shut-In(2)
= o £ | | — : 242 | 89587 | 132.75| End Shut-In(2)
: / / ! | ! o~ | iw f 243 | 214155 | 133.24| Final Hydro-static
N / / |f | | f" | l& \ i-
W HIER
oo | | | 1.
SN W AR
25 Dec 20z Time tHaus)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 10%Gas/20%0Qil/70%Mud 0.15
25.00 15%Gas/85%0il 0.12

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51657

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:01:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , NG

Murfin Drilling Co Inc

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

36-14s-30w Gove,KS

Lundgren #2-36
Job Ticket: 51657 DST#: 6

Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 04:23:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 06:01:30
Time Test Ended: 11:56:30

Mississippian Dolomi

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 4349.00 ft (KB) To  4369.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2695.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4369.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2684.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4351.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.02 End Date: 2012.12.02 Last Calib.: 2012.12.02
Start Time: 04:34:00 End Time: 11:56:00 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Weak surface blow . Built to 2 inches.

ISF-No Return.

FF-Weak surface blow @ 5 1/2 minutes. Built to 2 inches.

FSINo Return.

Prossure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
D e = - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
/ ﬂ 1- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
il
- / é
2aumDec 0 Time )
Recowery Gas Rates

Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) Chole (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
30.00 10%Gas/20%0il/70%Mud 0.15

25.00 15%Gas/85%0il 0.12

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51657

Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:01:21




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51657 DST#: 6
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 04:23:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4105.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 57.58 bbl Tool Weight: 3000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 233.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 10000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 58.73 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 17.00 1t String Weight: Initial ~ 68000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4349.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 20.00 ft
Tool Length: 48.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4322.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4327.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4332.00

Jars 5.00 4337.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4340.00

Packer 5.00 4345.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4349.00

Stubb 1.00 4350.00

Perforations 1.00 4351.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  4351.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 4351.00

Perforations 15.00 4366.00

Bullnose 3.00 4369.00 20.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 48.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51657 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:01:22




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co Inc 36-14s-30w Gove,KS
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Lundgren #2-36
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51657 DST#: 6
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2012.12.02 @ 04:23:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 41 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 62.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.79 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | 10%Gas/20%0Qil/70%Mud 0.148
25.00 | 15%Gas/85%0Qil 0.123

Total Length: 55.00 ft Total Volume: 0.271 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51657 Printed: 2012.12.04 @ 13:01:23




Serial #: 8354

Inside Murfin Driling Co Inc

Lundgren #2-36

DST Test Number: 6
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51657
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Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co Inc Lundgren #2-36 DST Test Number: 6
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. 51652

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.

410

Well Name & L—Lu\/i (AT TN o 7 32) Test No. ¢'7 » Date
Company LAALL]\,BJKQHM (-m T C. Elevation E éé E.’)w KB E {52% GL

Address ] h . / ) L LA (
Co. Rep / Geo. __ 1 heAr L[m AASY rg_/Y) u_/l?éh\ il I
Location: Sec. 36 Twp. /L/S Rge. BOL(_) Co. (O_Ol/\e_, State KS
Interval Tested 57 Lf 8*3828 Zone Tested MA@, i&“F”
Anchor Length go t Drill Pipe Run tgb_%7 Mud Wt. 'LZJ 3
Top Packer Depth 374 % Drill Collars Run 233: 08 Vis (6 -—S.
Bottom Packer Depth 3798 Wt. Pipe Run @/ WL 7 2/
Total Depth 3?28 Chlorides OO opm System LOM 4 O

Blow Description 7 — ‘ Dt ARAQ NI ’g- g ﬂ ZZ—W- R

— L

CA_ AUALL A NCPULAA ¢
. / Z ) %qas m %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec ‘.Séz Feetof_ (O C ML) %gas /O %oil 5D %water 670%mud
Rec é (‘5 / Feet of _M/V Ud/ A %gas %oil 92) wewater /) %mud

Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yowater Y%emud

4 <
Rec Feet of 7,Z¢.§ 6,,_\,_, R %Qas %o0il %water Y%mud

Rec Total /635— BHT IZ,—’ Gravity E APLRW 39/ @ 3D °F Chiorides Zr&(QQQ_ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ,C?/\S/ Lfost 1150 T-On Location /7S

(B) First Initial Flow___ 3%/ m 250 T-Started / .2'6(5._

(C) First Final Flow _/ ¥/ Q/Qety Joint 75 Topen_Z2A NS N
(D) Initial Shut-In Z/ Z Q Circ Sub TPuled D1 2O ~

(E) Second Initial Flow / (?D Q Hourly Standby Tout O 330
(F) Second Final Flow _§Z, = meage /QC) XZ, 84rt  130.20 REORHHERS fa}?’-—/f@é’ S
(G) Final Shut-in 557 O Sampler — TP
(H) Final Hydrostatic /C?er Straddle %— —

- O Ruined Shale Packer o
U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open 3‘(‘) U Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In ;_é &) Q Extra Recorder SubTotal 0

Final Flow _é() O Day Standby Total  1605.20
a

Final Shut-In ?\0

Accessibility MP/DST Disc't i
Sub Total  1605.20 Q 7@{) [
Approved By Our Representative 7 2

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a lest is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made
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RILOBITE Test Ticket

NO.
1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

410

Well Name & No. M%ﬂ/\;&z;"s é Test No. 2/ Date 7}'28’/ 2,
Company .TL Elevation 26 76- KB Zéc?‘/ GL
Address 25?“\ A/. é(//l 'é/L < ”LB@@ M;FA‘"VZLMS( K?PO?

Co. Rep / Geo. R(W‘DE’JLT' #M(_W g Y QJ..Z}-'L— 4
Location: Sec. ,86 Twp. )L/S Rge. \30(-(.) Co. Q(/&, State L£

Interval Tested 38?3" 3?74 Zone Tested ZC?-A:S‘MLL “ /E (T !
Anchor Length 97/ ‘ Drill Pipe Run = o " Mudw :_C?_ -
Top Packer Depth <30}, 763 Dril Collars Run _ 2330 CXY | g

Bottom Packer Depth 3883 Wt. Pipe Run —9 W

Total Depth 5? 7L/ Chlorides /m ppm System LCM 5_: O:ﬂ-—

Blow Description I/’/’ é“ Y7 7o) /ﬁ ) ﬁé‘d_‘,

IS7= Al CTULA_,
- e 4
/?T’ O ARETZUA_

Rec !ézﬁ Feet of /‘ (_?)(1 /V\ /0 %qas @B %oil Ywater 7@ %mud
__L/,é Feet of CO(‘LLJM Y%gas 2.() %ol ?O %ewater 6(7 %mud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %ol Yewater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %s0il “Yewater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qas %oil Yewater Y%emud

Rec Total 2_78 gut [C Gravity APl RW @ 'F Chlorides ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic ’ ?70 m 1150 T-On Location /945‘
(B) First Initial Flow___ &4 e T-Started /

(C) First Final Flow ga’ wy Joint 75 T-Open 20505
() Inital Shut-n__ 23 Q Circ Sub TPulled O /O

= D Tou (D75

(E) Second Initial Flow __, U Hourly Standby
Commemsz&?f; /?/g
(F) Second Final Flow /52) Mage 130.20
F7R -

(G) Final Shut-In D 0 Sampler
{H} Final HydrOStalIC / 92{4 (|} Straddle Q Ruined Shale Packer__

5 U Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer

i 14
Initial Open O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In é{) O Extra Recorder Sub Total _ O
Final Flow 140 0 Day Standby Total _ 1605.20 4
Final Shut-In 7 O U Accessibility MP/DST Dis .
Sub Total __1605.20

Approved By Our Representative ™~~~

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sufered or sustained, direct y or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

No. 51654

Well Name & No. M(‘/\MJJZ'Sé
company_[Muddsc h}’ ing (o, Tic,
Address ZKS O

Test No.

M avel ~ Sve.# 30e) M%S-v‘a. LR Lroe

>
Elevanon 26?&;

Date ’//‘Z?"/L
w2457

GL

Co. Rep / Geo. %&&{,‘T’ ML$)C

Rig Mu/(,/hk s

/AS

Location: Sec. Rge.

(;jxf) g__. State Aé S

Interval Tested 3? 15 4076

Zone Tested Z_.GASH_Q ”/<"Z,H

Anchor Length /0/ l

Drill Pipe Run

?72@

Mud Wt. _8_-__?_ —

Drill Collars Run

233,08

51

Top Packer Depth 3?70
Bottom Packer Depth t% 5 75,

Wt. Pipe Run

e

Total Depth L/07é Chlorides /80()

Vis
WL é; 0

ppm System

af/L’Tﬂ ?\m@éa& p:

40%(1&5

KO %oil

J Yowater %muc_j_
Rec /5{: Feet of 63(-{.) NC @) 20 Yeqas 5O %oil / O <water Z_Q %Y%emud
Rec ggé Feet of 5 oC WM 2O %gas /O %oil /O swater éf) %mud
Rec [Z [5 Feet of 6 CD me /S_ %Qgas 5 %0il 40 Yewater f@ Yomud
/
Rec Feet of ,4.4 0 é; I /9! _ %gas %0l Yowater Yemud
RecTotal 574 | 78 Gravity . &/ API RW ,,‘-/‘{ | @ 87 °F Ghiorides . OO  pom
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Z(“]@é?’ Test 1250 T-On Location /5’00
—
(B) First Initial Flow 4/ W, Jars 250 Tstared /4 4S
(C) First Final Flow /q ? Sa[e[y Joint 75 T'Dpen /_é_‘LZ;_i =
(D) Initial Shut-In 74/ 6 Q Circ Sub i PUHEdZZ,S -
(E) Second Initial Flow /éé QO Hourly Standby o L’
_ Z’gg Comments;?’)ﬂy‘}"-’ /6/30
(F) Second Final Flow Mileage 130.20
(@) Final shutin __ /S O Sampler -
g = -
H) Final H i 25
(H)Final Hycrostatic_/ & & O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer .
— U Shale Packer QO Ruined Packer
Initial Open __- ) aE Pack
S A xira Facker QO Extra Copies -
Initial Shut-In O O Extra Recorder Sub Total _ O
Final Flow é@ O Day Standby Total 1/05.20
Final Shut-In ?D O Accessibility I
Sub Total  1705.20
Approved By Our Representative
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through thihgse of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601
Test No. 4

#2-36
Company ' Elevation Zégj’ KB
Address Z(S_— a2
/”/a Ln *2

Test Ticket
No. DH1655

owe_//-30-/T
24684«

Twp.
Interval Tested 4688"’ é// 44
Drill Collars Run 2133.. OC? Vis 3
9
Total Depth 4/9é ppm System LCM ;O

Co. Rep / Geo. ‘;ZC)SNQJ\T e&dA
Rge. SOQ) Co. 6@ UC’ State K S

Anchor Length /OC?!
Top Packer Depth 408 3

Wt. Pipe Run —@" WL

Chlorides &DQO
Blow Description MMLM&EM—
W Mﬁ\ Apm,u ¢

Location: Sec. < /ﬁg
Zone Tested MM?_ R
Dril Pipe Run DRSO Mud Wt _ 7 Z
Bottom Packer Depth 4088
= Wea% §“ f@& Maw . Died @ 19 msnured
FSZ." N

E Feet of é‘ ,/,/ %Qqas 07 %oil Y%water %mud

( ) Feetof (2 C /M %Qqas /O %oil %water ,?a %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas Yo0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of Yog1as Yo0il Yowater Yomud
Rec Total / 2 st / 2 Gravity AP RW @ “F Chlorides _ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 7f) ?L/ m 1250 T-On Location //75—
(B) First Initial Flow Zé m 250 T-Started ) Z,é’b
(C) First Final Flow a? afety Joint 75 T-Open / (7(37

'y reuted /7 4O
(D) Initial Shut-In U Circ Sub / ?SZ)
-2 4
(E) Second Initial Flow __>yC_) Q Hourly Standby Tout £
_ = Commentsm

(F) Second Final Flow { Mileage 130.20
(G) Final Shut-In 5/ Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 205(:/ Straddle -

Initial Open 8 9

Shale Packer

Extra Packer

O Ruined Shale Packer

O Ruined Packer

O Extra Copies

&0

Initial Shut-In

U DD ooOQoo

Extra Recorder Sub Total _ 0
Final Flow ’go Day Standby Total _1705.20 M\
Final Shut-In ‘:/)O Accessibility DST Disc't )_
Sub Total _1705.20

Approved By Our Representative \

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutlered My or mh/cw through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

Test Ticket

NOo. 91656

1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601

(C) First Final Flow _ [0

Well Name & No. LU-(\GQQ’LQJ\ - 2”3 é Test No. S— Date !2‘", "[ 2__
Company Ivl A b‘;\_ faQ Cg aTAC . Elevation ZZ)QS’ KB Zé% GL
Address __Z_\. ¢ { ‘ ' 720_2— S
Co. Rep / Geo. LT f o 4 Rig MLL«L,L)‘IK_ c o
Location: Sec. Twp. }LE . gOCU Co. 6’)0@_,- State KS

Interval Tested 4 ,% L/Z5—7 Zone Tested Z—-@\'-L)QL Q}J—l—)f\ﬁg_—' }'fl-: 8(1@-‘77—'

Anchor Length 6 ? { Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt. _9_1_?)___ N

Top Packer Depth é// ?) Drill Collars Run Z:;B[ ﬁ Vis (r_/'; % L

Bottom Packer Depth ‘// Wt. Pipe Run ‘@’ WL ¢

Total Depth Z/Z§7 Chlorides 3&) ppm System LCM 5;0*‘-

Blow Description m&m R @JA/‘?MM&/.S I
_g’%%@g [),Al; il 7] c) 2 o
Qau/, 60[% @ 7/!4;9(“}@)5;

A S saohed . :

Feet of SCugas Sk Ywaler %mud

Rec —3; é Feet of (; //ZVO/C M %)%qas 5/0 %o0il Y%water ZC)%mud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %0l Yewater Yormud

Rec Feet of %0as %s0il Yowater Y%emud

Rec Feet of ?7«5// 6 I/D; %Qas %o0il Yawater _%mud

Rec Total Z/é'z BHT !2/? Gravity ﬁ / API RW @ 'F Chlorides ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic ‘2,\2,? @/Te’st 1250 T-On Location _CD_‘Z:_-)P”CJ—_‘ =
(B) First Initial Flow__. ¢ Ofars 250 T-Started () S O

mty Joint /5

799

T-Open 4_/_7533

T-Pulled /Qﬁ—- —

(D) Initial Shut-In O Circ Sub
T-Out
(E) Second Initial Flow I ?8 O Hougly Standby SR
‘g/y Commems&'ﬂ'ﬂ:’@qgé/
(F) Second Final Flow } Mileage 130.20
(G) Final Shut-In O Sampler -
(H) Final Hydmsmfic-z@zﬁ U Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
U Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In é D O Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Final Flow é@ O Day Standby Total 170520 _
Final Shut-In % L Accessibility MP/DST Disc’ =
Sub Total 1705.20

Approved By

Our Representative

L
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable tor damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indi?’@ctly. through the u-}é of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test s made.
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tyson
Text Box
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Text Box
1705.20

tyson
Text Box
0
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Text Box
1705.20


RILOBITE
ESTING nc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
No. D165H7

Well Name & Np. Z_ UMOJ\ ,.H:Z_'S é Test No. é Date ’ Z"Z"IZ,
Company A “T[! Elevation GL
Address Z«S /U: Z(aéj-ﬁ/(_ SIQ'-Q L C%)O éd; 7 a________F
Co. Rep / Geo. C NEAT HE)(CLG ¥ Rig ML&L}ALZ.

Location: Sec. gé Twp. /48 Rge. ,W Co. C_{SO ve State j&

Interval Tested 43}_} 9 L, —36 C) Zone Tested h k | M Te.
Anchor Length 7L) Drill Pipe Run LJ{OS— Mud Wt ﬁ 3
Top Packer Depth 4579 Drill Collars Run Z&B O ? Vis é? -
Bottom Packer Deplhqsy? Wt. Pipe Run —(@"‘

Total Depth 4/369 Chiorides __ S/0O semsisen  tom_ 5.0
Blow Description A y
,EZ@; /U a Yuls o,
/:'/"' L, Z 4 : %""/’E) ijf /

CIUAA

moﬂ %ewater Y%mud

Feet of MV@: /S %qas

Rec 30 Feet oI_C @CM /0  %gas Z(_)%oil Yewater 70 %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %ol Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Yewater Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yewater %mud

Rec Total 5—5— BHT ’35 Gravity q{ AP| RW @__T_II_QF Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ZZO{ est 1250 T-On Location 035‘6—
(B) First Initial Flow ZZ MS

250 T-Started O q
(C) First Final Flow L_)l/ le Joint

75 T-Open A@/
(D) Initial Shut-In 982 O Circ Sub T-Pulled //Oé’r
(E) Second Initial Flow __ 3]

aH Standb Tt /
ourly Standby
¢ LT 3
(F) Second Final Flow 55’ m:ge 130.20 Mt f O%
(G) Final Shut-In

39{4 Sampler a

(H) Final Hydrostatic Z[ qzl

Initial Open 730

Initial Shut-In O

Final Flow ZO

Final Shut-In @

Straddle

Shale Packer

Extra Recorder

Day Standby

a
(]
Qa
O Extra Packer
a
]
a

Accessibility

U Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

U Extra Copies
Sub Total __ O
Total 1705.20 M A

T Disc't

Sub Total 1705.20 X
Approved By Our Representative \ ,/ /
L]
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or {or any loss sutfered oMctly or indirectly, through the use aijats

equipment, or its stalements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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™ ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

ale¥
, &M*Q‘Lﬁ[
INVOICE

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

Invoice Number: 133693 _
Invoice : Nov 24, 2012
Pags T

Co., Inc.
250 N. Water

STE #300

Wichita, KS 67202

Murfin Drig.

PROD CO

.

45

YEARS

Net 30 Days

Nov 24, 2012

12#24)'12

17.90 2,953.50
23.40 70.20
Chloride 64.00 384.00
Cubic Feet 2.48 442 .46
Ton Mileage 2.60 804.53
Surface 1,512.25 1,612.25
Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 292.60
! Manifold Rental 275.00 275.00
38.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 167.20
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Wayne McGhghy -
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |David Scariano Q(D /
Unit W j;/
Accoun |7 Rig L NG. Amount Dnscri
i LS S S 1
FOX03 EESH W £ @
| i |
R qeeR "2
—
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE SUbitoia 8,901 74
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 274.32
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 7,176.06
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLG 058811

Fedegral Tox 1,0, 20-6976804

REMITTO .0, 30X 23959

‘ , 99 SERVICE POINT:
7 :;()u THLAKE, FEXAS 76092 (& [gé} L
...... : S 54 ’!t i
“TREC. TWIL RANUE CALLED"bU'T -]()NLOCATH)N 1B STARY. JOBVEYISE
o ygfadfoe i 36, 1 R 28 ml _ Q@ﬁ"}? o
o { / CHgHTY LA
wunseliydpead WELLE D7 5!9“ vocrtindl Gore 105427034 1 28 (G pee.: ) o
OLD ORIV (Circle orie) i o ) i 70
CONTRAC’FOR@HQN’ A owNeR _ Snee L
TYPROMIOB Stretfopid
HOLESIZE 427 IO, Al CRMENT
CASINOSIZL 517 DEPTLL - JAD . AMOUNY ORDERED /S e 920 CLA P00l
"TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE R T
1001, _ DEPTH (N
PRES. MAX _ MINIMUR COMMON /65 @ /75 zg,g_wm \
MEAS, LINE _SHOBIOINT pozMIX o "\
CEMENTLGFTINGSG. [ 3 dEL N @ _Q;:,j_“:’:r’ﬁ‘ Y Ay
PERFS, _ . CHLORIDE __ 72 @ AL E 4,32;/_{5?
DISPLACEMENT 1 USRS asc_ Y i
KQUIPMENT @ -
@ — -
FUNTTRUCK CamENTER 2l x\_—‘fl[l,,_....! ’ it
B g MELPER %,N \\f‘@‘l\@bk 7 -
nuULE Tluck P } - o e
4 'r’ﬂ# DIGYER /ch(’ _XOrio, \:\.ﬂ)/ “@ -
Ul TRUCK
i DRIVER {TANDL IN& NCE- @ WL *;?M
MILBAGED. ,LJ,Q..:@X&!}JTW
REMARICS: TOTAL é&_/.....
ﬂ 1&4 W_c-ﬁ/d@ éL /h.:)f_ C?o'xﬂ'r _____ 4 [>
SERVICE
&ﬁgﬂﬁu’ @ﬂu:w:-f
- DEPTH OF JOR
L ofedT _ PUMPTRUCK CHARGE AV RS
- - BXTRATFODTAGE |
A f? —!7 (‘W?A/r.@(.;éf . MILBAGE ___ jﬁ_ eneE AT
s mom @ 2235
/2'%‘7%,#&,.& 33170/ \, e SR e 7 TS 2
@
“HARGETO: Afm@pﬂ A/AZ@W e s
TOTAL DAY D=
STREGT
Y e e SIATE A PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
- —
® _ —_
To: Allied Oit & Gas Services, LLC, g —
You are hereby requesied (o renl u:l!ucnllng equipment e
and furnist cementer and helpea(s) o nssisl owiner or
ontraclor to do work a5 is tisted, ‘The above work was -
1one Lo satisfaction and supervision of owaer nge or ' L0 7Y PO——
-omtractor, | have read and understand the "GENBRAL - ' o j—/f;,/i‘;,’/
CHRMS AND CONDITIONS® listed on the teverse side, 5P PAX (EADY)
TOTAL CHARGES GG
RINTED NAMEz{LJ_/ALLL (":.Zém?\ DISCOUNT ACLR bt mmmm 30 DAYS
Ju’j "5/ («/‘/‘ (\

HONATURD , s XL@ﬁfﬁe-F;&A :

5‘@”’?@



L.z

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
12/14/2012 22993

BILLTO oo
* Acidizing
Murfin Drilling Co Inc
P. 0. Box 130 « Cement

Hill City, KS 67642-0130 s Tool Rentaf

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
7 7
Net 30 #2 Lundgren Gove Company Tools Qil Development Port Collar Nick
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1| Way 60 Miles 6,00 360.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar - 2134 Feet i {lob 1,250.00 1,250.00
1290 D-Air 2 [Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
330 Swift Multi- Densxty Standard (MIDCON I} 155 [Sacks 16.50 2,557.50T
276 Flocele 50 [Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
279 Bentonite Gel 10 |Sack(s) 25.00 250.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 260 [Sacks 2.00 520.00
583D Drayage 763 |Ton Miles 1.00 763.00
Subtotal 5,870.50
Sales Tax Gove County 8.05% 239.69

Thank You For Your Business &

Best Wishes For A Wonderful Holiday Season!! Total

$6,110.19




CHARGE TO:

—— MarLe, D)y C.o. 72, . TICKET
7 N° 22993
Rt . CITY, STATE, ZIF COOE B
Services, Inc. = _e ;
SERVICE LOCATIGNS Sm_.cm_memouo. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE Jery DATE OWNER
: , | . ) . -
\Q&:&W M, e 2 N&w\n\\,\& Gy ¢ .\Wu.. 2L | Sa 27 €
2 A ess v s TICKETIYFE |CONTRACTOR ., RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO / ORDER NO.
u S Eaes Lo [eo/s o foeu \S\\
: WELL TYPE ; WELL CATEGORY OB PURPOSE WELL FERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 nu\\ cvefopagredl \N \\QT
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 7
PRIC SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
ReFERENCE PR NUMBER Loc | AcCCT | DF DESCRIPTION v Tuw | av. Tom il AMOUNT
—p I . =y
§$~75 / wiease A/ col, ! L 360\
| I _b. & . T2
) / 2 R\\M: ( \u\.xﬁ\\ L ez |2y | ot jase©t
' — -
29¢ / P-4 2 l3ql _ 2571 7012
L * _ m
_ i ] t
| _ ! _
o 0 -t - <
730 ™ SHD Ceppe, 7 /5% ks | 4| ass7 F
27 & \H\&As‘\m MIQ“&. _ U..Tﬁ. \Q,\\_ P2
¢ v ;l-l—
277 ks BenToqs Fe &“m \ \Sw& m 255 25D F°
1 T
| | | |
| | | i
- ) i i p
5y s m.w§w§\ Seryice m\&\\é\ € 22 0 vehs | 24 $2A°°
L gl I 1 . 3
53 = Dra yag < 763 qm _ /1 31
T ~ 1
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE |neCIDED | AGREE -
. PAGE TOTAL <
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, mm—s_ T PAYMENT TO: mﬂﬂwwﬂ_mumnm%%huwm:mu ,.w\%‘. 70 _M
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. VICES R SERVICE WS _
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER R CUSTOMER g AGENT PRIOR 10 SWIFT SER k INC. %ﬁwﬂmﬁ Q v !
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY gF/GO0DS iy .
\% \ P.O. BOX 466 R 59 23969
. SATISFACTORILY? e ; >
X b 5 mem O_._.<_ _Am mﬂmmo ['ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? \ < _
DATE SIGN TIME SIGN , 0 ¥Es 0 No , .
Tty - 1910 o 785-798-2300 o |01
[T CUSTOMER BID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SWIFT OPERATCR

APPROVAL

ﬁcmq?smm bw CEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ficket.

Thank You!




SWIFT Senvices, lue. P2 oz

TICKET NG

JOBLOG

w: ﬁr/¢ Cp ./*/;z, wzuuo#} Lmiudﬁ'f'fﬂ _ JOOE)PC:?//W’— 22?? 3
CHART nf EB?,LEJ (_‘ia?.'jl(jgfu :Uﬁsc w’;:zs“{ ‘:T’S.N = N DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIAL S
/830 on l7c w JTif
2./ ,)(5"/ " i
LC 273y
00 | Tes 7 C")«i Ze 2007
ﬂﬁ’c -7
>3 > 0 féf /"“(17[6’ 9‘6/8(/«/!/- é/
13| 45 1o 2% S 7 G;c/ /0_;4 $
/32 | ¥ 132/ 622 ferr f T shh )
1322 7 |s/o foo tart Cemert /5s5ks SMP -
/332 ? 7}‘/ oo | Cri~¢ Cr'mcrﬂl/ﬁd:/f@ ;-t/é’/c)/r
/3231 4 Xﬁ/@ £oc £ //CP/M eq? //j Foh /ﬂz;‘(g/c;cwr/rw'7
/335(“ 7'5/ Q/ﬂ > / ﬂf}/ﬂ/ﬁff’
Close LC . -
/350 Tes 7 C}q Fo JOe 157
Hica 57 rs»
/3¢s| 3 % fU&'ﬂt ow?
/355 AC /Q/o/e 5/944
/5 sfs SMP
/0 sks ;é—/
CLirl .20;%5 72//’/ 7'
'an 7 /( ;/0 4
, 1
,/\/r\o_k Dothrc/lEJ ¥ Levt e




Invoice

bDATE " INVOICE #

12/3/2012 23712

BILL TO

Murfin Drilling Co Inc
P. O. Box 130
Hill City, KS 67642-0130

Acidizing

* Cement
fomdC g03 7[00l Rentql

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #2-36 Lundgren Gove Murfin Drilling Ri... Oil Development 5-1/2" LongString Jason
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D Mileage - 1 Way 70 | Miles 6.00 420.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 4450 Feet 1|Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 1| Each 250.00 250.00T
404-5 51/2" Port Collar - 2134 Feet 1| Each 2,400.00 2,400.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1|Each 250.00 250.00T
407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1| Each 350.00 350.00T
409-5 5 1/2" Turbolizer 10| Each 50.00 900.00T
413-5 5 1/2" Roto Wall Scratcher 25|Each 40.00 1,000.00T
419-5 5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental 1 |Each 200.00 200.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 Gallon(s) 2.50 1,250.00T
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 4| Gallon(s) 25.00 100.00T
276 Flocele 57| Lb(s) 2.00 114.00T
283 Salt 1,100 | Lb(s) 0.20 220.00T
284 Calseal 11| Sack(s) 35.00 385.00T
285 CFR-1 150 | Lb(s) 4.00 600.00T
290 D-Air 2| Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
325 Standard Cement 225 Sacks 13.50 3,037.50T
581D Service Charge Cement 225| Sacks 2.00 450.00
583D Drayage 824.49| Ton Miles 1.00 824.49

Subtotal 14,320.99

Sales Tax Gove County 8.05% 895.68

IStM
S

Thank You For Your Business & Total
Best Wishes For A Wonderful Holiday Season!! 31320687




CHARGE T0: .
_ UREIN IRILING . \mnwﬂ )
_, Rty W I, STATE. 21F CODE | —
Services, Inc. i a
ELOCATIONS. WELLPROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY, STATE  1ChTY DATE OWNER
hw Qu,c ._KM * Lonaseald-3e | (>00E K. | Geoe, Ks. ITdre(
TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR . L RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED [DELIVEREB TO 7~ ORDER NO.
B Ser L NUREIN DRIANE BI6® R "
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB vcmvowm WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION -
. OiL ELoPmEe | Sz honiesTRING OS5 w 155 M\ b T
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
REFERENCE e T OESCRPTION oy Tum] av Tom]|  eeee AWOUNT
S 250 mieace ¥ 7 16— !, u\s\\r “ \W am@ $\9\v\ MMWI
5% Pump CARRGE [ dvsoer | 1Son® /ST
~{03 Cement RASKET [iea | D | QAST™
NE TORT Counr L aus 7| R4S | AT
700 LATCA Doy Fhung ¢ BAFLE [EA L L ASOFE| R
M.O,w %Fwﬂ\mz% Lf AuTo Fru ; \\v 1 | wmww M Uﬁ& %M
29 TURRDLIZERS Jiea, i
413 TSoTo WAL SCRATE AERS 235¢a/as577 | HCP | JOS
/9 N\\Mo\bﬂg HoATS TREsTA (R _ M&% \mvw Ned
X80 CoCHEH R/ S0k | AW,
B2l LiGuis Kot o el K7 \QQ@.
| | _ _
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE [ etinen | acre [ MQQJ D =
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: T rorer ORMED PAGE SdM.N <7 8@
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ﬁ.m«cﬁ%%hﬂﬂﬂ%m%zc . . =T
LIMITED WRRRANTY prodsions. SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  [romeumouroeu ubotal 4520
WUST BE SIGNED|BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIGR T | PERFORMED WITHOUT DX _
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AT EDTHE SQUIPMENT m <\ < 5 o
| b frs NESS CITY, KS 67560  [sidmcmes = %m CARIT,
o m_mzmw Ump\ up ._._me_OZmU\A.\ NHV B W“ N@W Mwoo ARE YOU SATISFIEG EMIMMM_» mmWSquD vo HO.H‘)_. o “ B
- A 785-798- [ CUSTOMER BiD NOT WISH TO RESPOND (5 | 21T

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES ~ The customer hereby-acknowledges receipt of the materials and mmp‘_wmm listed on this ticket.

Thank You!




PO Box 466

Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

No.

AI7I

Ness City, KS 67560

T TMWREIS DRULNG

M LneREN 23

= AEEERE o el e
X 2s FLreeie STbs “
283 SALT :@Qm el |
2534 CALSEAL S
2851 (PR [Spubz|
Dap D~ AIR ) 1992 |
i i
-
| | “
I |
-
m _
| I
_ _
} |
I |
| |
” !
I _
-
m m
| |
I ]
_ |
| ]
ST STAARD Cemed EAR | R5Tex ||
1 |
’ B SERVICE CHARGE ocm_o_umm._.&%.m;wvﬂ.
M.w PD)UMO%“% TON MILES % Q\M Q._ { &-




SWIFT Swwiceo, luc. IS TIEN [FAGERD.

* JOBLOG

CUSTOMER RF M)’{‘m%— WELL MO, LEAR&%R&” Q‘ZBIQ JOBTYP§ Lo;d( Rfl M@_ TlCKETflop_?’g,?jQ\
Gb:JART THE RATE (B\ﬁwg!f” PP PRESSRE S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
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311 e |42 N ¥ [I5sx EAQ
243 LA O Pump f LINES
M| (o2 ~ START LIS PUALI NG PLUG
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	Page 1

	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Leon Rodak
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Robert Hendrix
	purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/02/2013
	tdate: 12/02/2012
	sdate: 11/24/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-063-22061-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 36
	Township: 14
	Range: 30
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1240
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 890
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Gove
	lname: Lundgren
	wellnumber: 2-36
	FieldName: Lundgren
	ProdFormation: LKC, Myrick Station, Mississippi
	ElevationGL: 2684
	ElevationKB: 2695
	td: 4450
	pbtd: 4398
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 220
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2134
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2134
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 155
	chloride: 700
	fluid: 1400
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/19/2013
	DateConfReleased: 03/19/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 03/21/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See Attachment
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 220
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 165
	additive1: 3%
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.8750
	casing2: 5.5000
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4448
	cement2: EA2
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3938 - 3942 & 3945 - 3949 LKC I
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